





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP (M).2129/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Sayad Mozammil Hoque.

Respondent : SPIO of the Srimanta Sankardeva Kalakshetra Society

Date of hearing : 12.8.2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 12.8.2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Sayad Mozammil Hoque is present. The public authority to be represented by SPIO of the office of the Srimanta Sankardeva Kalakshetre Society is absent. However, the PIO of Srimanta Sankardeva Kalashetre Society has submitted a prayer stating that he is unable to attend today's hearing on medical ground.
- 2. From the case records it is seen that the information regarding point Nos 4 and 5 are yet to be given to the petitioner. Therefore, Commission directs the SPIO of Srimanta Sankardeva Kalakshetra Society to furnish the complete information to the petitioner.
- 3. With the above direction, the second appeal petition dated 19.12.2019 is disposed off.

Sd/-

(Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).2129/2019

Copy to:

Dtd. 12.8.2020

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Srimanta Sankardeva Kalakshetre Society, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Petitioner, Soyad Mozammil Hoque, Shive Mandir Path, Baghorbari, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission